PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy Kostick	04/28/2009
Loren Nauss	04/28/2009
Alessandro Machado Jesus	04/28/2009
Gary Patch	04/29/2009
Gary Tremley	04/29/2009
Kyle Zakauskas	05/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel Corporation
Street Address:	One Henkel Way
City:	Rocky Hill
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29336912

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502129929

Fax Number: 8605715028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

860-571-5071 Phone:

tricia.smith@us.henkel.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **Henkel Corporation** Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LC-661 DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven C. Bauman

PATENT

REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0903

Total Attachments: 5

source=LC-661 executed assignment#page1.tif

source=LC-661 executed assignment#page2.tif

source=LC-661 executed assignment#page3.tif

source=LC-661 executed assignment#page4.tif

source=LC-661 executed assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Jeremy Kostick 29 Myrna Drive

Marlborough, CT 06447

US

Citizen of the United States

Loren Nauss

163 Prospect Hill Road Colchester, CT 06415

US

Citizen of the United States

Alessandro Machado Jesus 1800 Silas Deane Hwy 425N Rocky Hill, CT 06067

US

Citizen of Brazil

Gary Patch

261 Moosup Road Moosup, CT 06354

US

Citizen of the United States

Gary Tremley 24 Bohemia Street Plainville, CT 06062

US

Citizen of the United States

Kyle Zukauskas 3565 Redding Road Fairfield, CT 06824

US

Citizen of the United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own(s) a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

NUT-LIKE TAPE SPOOL AND COVER

for which a U.S. Design patent application is being filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS:

HENKEL CORPORATION 1001 Trout Brook Crossing

Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067

United States of America

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0905

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application, including all priority rights related thereto, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by future applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0906

IN WITN	ESS W		have hereu *****	nto set hand and s	seal: ******
	this	28 14	day of	April	2009.
Jeremy Kostick			Jan	Policy	
(Type Name of Inventor)		۲	SIGNATURE O	F INVENTOR)	
State of Connecticut) ,) ss	Packy +	Σ.v		
County of Hartford)	eargr	πq	\	
On this $\frac{38}{100}$ day of $\frac{6}{100}$, the undersigned officer, person	2009,	before	e me,	known to me to	he the person
whose name appears above and					
contained in the instrument.					
		Notary P	Public	Dessi	
			ommission	R.F.	RICIA D. RUSSO OTARY PUBLIC ISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 20
********	*****	*****	*****	******	*****
	this _	28	day of	April A. Pleras FINVENTOR)	2009.
Loren Nauss			Low	- a. Flan	
(Type Name of Inventor)			SIGNATURE O	F INVENTOR)	
State of Connecticut)) ss	Day.	7711		
County of Hartford)	eary,	104		
On this 28th day of Only, the undersigned officer, persona	2009,	before	e me,	un to me to be th	hasson whose
name appears above and acknow					
in the instrument.					
		Notary P	ublic		
		Му Со	ommission l	Evniraci NO	CIA D. RUSSO PARY PUBLIC NON EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0907

*********	******	*****	******	*********	*****
t	this 28	da	y of	April	2009.
Alessandro Machado Jesus			M		
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNA	FORE OF I	NVENTOR)	
State of Connecticut) ss: 20	Vis Hill	$\sqrt{}$		
County of Hartford)	9		\	
On this 38th day of 0001, 20 the undersigned officer, personall	y appeared	l Alessandro	Machae	tricia Dad do Jesus, know	wn to me to be
the person whose name appears al		cknowledge	that he/	she executed the	ne same for the
purposes contained in the instrume	ent.	X		\setminus	
		Value	Ge ST	Tueso .	
		Notary Public			HCIA D. RUSSO Tary public
		My Comm	ission Ex	LILLAR LILL	SSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 200
		,		<u> </u>	
**********	*******	********	******	******	*****
ť	his	9 da	y of _	April	2009.
Gary Patch			Jary	Patch	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNA	TURE Of IN	NVENTOR)	
State of Connecticut)) ss:]	, V 1141			
County of Hartford		ced Hill			
On this 39% day of $(20\%), 20\%$		before me,		Micia D	Russo
the undersigned officer, personally					
name appears above and acknowle in the instrument.	aged mat i	le/sue execut	ed the sa	ine for the purp	ooses contained
		Notary Public	very	0380	

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA D. RUSSO NOTARY PUBLIC -MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2009

********	******	*******	*****	*******	*********	*****
	this	29	day of	APR	ic	2009.
Gary Tremley		بذ	1/11	Man	nle	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SI	GNATURE	MUN OF INVENTOR)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Connecticut) ss: d	Racky Hil	ll.			
County of Hartford)	<2	1			
On this 29th day of April,	2009,	before n	ne,	Jatricia)
the undersigned officer, persona	ally appea	red Gary I	Fremley,			
whose name appears above and	acknowle	dged that h	e/she _exe	cuted the	same for the p	purposes
contained in the instrument.			/ (\setminus		
				+		
		Notary Pub	lia	Nrsy	5	
		Notary 1 av	iic		PATRICIA	RUSSO
		My Con	nmission	Expires: 1	PATRICIA	UBLIC
		,			NO 2 ARY A NO COMMISSION EXPI	RES NOV. 30, 2009
				N	11 00	
********	******	******	*****			
*********	******	******	*****	******		
*********	********* this <u>/</u>	*******	******* day of			
**********		******		******		*****
Kyle Zukauskas		<u></u>	day of	******** May	******	*****
		<u></u>	day of	******	******	*****
Kyle Zukauskas	this	(SIG	day of	******** May	******	*****
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut	this	(SIG	day of	******** May	******	*****
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor)	this	<u></u>	day of	******** May	******	*****
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford On this 11th day of Lay,	this	college H	day of	May FINVENTOR	D, Rass	2009.
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford On this \(\frac{1}{1} \) day of \(\frac{1}{1} \) the undersigned officer, personal	this $\frac{1}{ss}$	before n	day of	May OF INVENTOR,	On to be the	2009. - 2009.
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford On this \(\frac{1}{1} \) day of \(\frac{1}{1} \) the undersigned officer, personal whose name appears above and	this $\frac{1}{ss}$	before n	day of	May OF INVENTOR,	On to be the	2009. - 2009.
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford On this \(\frac{1}{1} \) day of \(\frac{1}{1} \) the undersigned officer, personal	this $\frac{1}{ss}$	before n	day of	May OF INVENTOR,	On to be the	2009. - 2009.
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford On this \(\frac{1}{1} \) day of \(\frac{1}{1} \) the undersigned officer, personal whose name appears above and	this $\frac{1}{ss}$	before n	day of	May OF INVENTOR,	On to be the	2009. - 2009.
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford On this \(\frac{1}{1} \) day of \(\frac{1}{1} \) the undersigned officer, personal whose name appears above and	this $\frac{1}{ss}$	before not dged that he	day of GNATURE O	May OF INVENTOR,	On to be the	2009. - 2009.
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford On this \(\frac{1}{1} \) day of \(\frac{1}{1} \) the undersigned officer, personal whose name appears above and	this $\frac{1}{ss}$	before n	day of GNATURE O	May OF INVENTOR, known to cuted the	o me to be the same for the p	2009.
Kyle Zukauskas (Type Name of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Hartford On this \(\frac{1}{1} \) day of \(\frac{1}{1} \) the undersigned officer, personal whose name appears above and	this $\frac{1}{ss}$	before need Kyle Zudged that he	day of GNATURE O	OTTICIA, known to cuted the	On to be the	e person ourposes

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 11/15/2012